

Profes Curks

	Than
DCE	
EE	A CARENA THE DESCRIPTION OF THE DESCRIPTION
AEE	
AA	
	and and all strengtheren



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

<u>Abstract</u>

Local Self. Government Department-Government of India announcements on new schemes-Appointment of Shri.G.Narayan Nampoothiri, Project Manager, Information Kerala Mission as Nodal Officer-Sanctioned-Orders issued.

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (PS)DEPARTMENT

G.O(Rt)No. 3232/2014/LSGD. Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 08/12/2014. Read:- Circular No.1075/SC1/14/GA(SC)Dept. Dated, 02.12.14.

<u>ORDER</u>

Government of India made many announcements recently on new schemes and policies for various sectors, which are relevant to Kerala also. The Vice Chairman, State Planning Board has suggested to appoint a nodal officer from each department for scanning the websites of all Central Ministers/Organisations concerned on the last working day of each week and submitting the results to the Secretaries and Ministers with a copy to Planning Board.

2) As per the circular read above, General Administration(SC)Department has also suggested to appoint a nodal officer to watch the relevant websites of the Central Government every week.

3) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to appoint Shri.G.Narayan Nampoothiri, Project Manager, Information Kerala Mission as the nodal officer of Local Self Government Department for scanning the website of Central Ministers/Organisations concerned on the last working day of each week and submitting the report to the Ministers and Secretaries concerned with a copy to a Planning Board.

By Order of the Governor,

Rajan Khobragade, Secretary to Govt.

The Director of Panchayats, Thiruvananthapuram The Director of Urban Affairs, Thiruvananthapuram The Commissioner of Rural Developement, Thiruvananthapuram The Chief Town Planner, Thiruvananthapuram The Chief Engineer, Local Self Government Department, Thiruvananthapuram The Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission, Thiruvananthapuram Shri.G.Narayan Nampoothiri, Project Manager, Information Kerala Mission, Thiruvananthapuram General Administration(SC)Department

Forwarded/By Order,

Section Officer